## This report is PUBLIC [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Appendix 1

Proposed Fees and Charges for Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Licences 2022-2023

	Licence Type/Function		Fees and Charges For 2021-2022 £	Proposed Fees and Charges For 2022-2023
1.0		Drivers		
1.1		1 year licence New	64	64
1.2	Hackney Carriage / Private Hire Vehicle Driver Licence	1 year licence Renewal	40	40
1.3		3 year licence New	120	120
1.4		3 year licence Renewal	100	100
1.5	Dual Driver Licence (Hackney Carriage and Private Hire)	1 year licence Renewal	105	80
1.6		3 year licence Renewal	200	200
1.7	Conversion from Hackney Carriage or Private Hire Licence to Dual Licence.		80 (plus testing fees)	80
1.8	Application Fast Track New / Renewal		100	100
1.9	Hackney Carriage / Private Hire Driver Training Programme and Test		40	40
1.10	Hackney Carriage / Private Hire New Applicants Driver Training Immediate Re-test		15	15
1.11	Hackney Carriage / New Applicants Practical Driving Assessment		79	79
1.12	New applicant Right to work in the UK check		125	125
1.13	Renewal applicant Right to work in the UK check		25	25

## This report is PUBLIC [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

	Licence Type/Function		Fees and Charges For 2021-22 £	Proposed Fees and Charges For 2022-23 £		
2.0		Hackney Carriage Vehicles				
2.1	1 year licence New / Renewal	Vehicle aged Under 10 years old	135	135		
2.2		Vehicle aged Over 10 but under 16 years old	299	299		
2.3	6 month licence Renewal	Vehicle aged Over 10 years old	169	169		
2.4	Exceptional Condition Assessment of Hackney Carriage Vehicle aged 16 years and each subsequent 6 months		120	120		
2.5	Application Fast Track New / Renewal		180	180		
2.6		Private Hire Vehicles				
2.7	1 year licence New / Renewal	Vehicle aged Under 10 years old	135	135		
2.8		Vehicle aged Over 10 but under 12 years old	299	299		
2.9	6 month licence Renewal	Vehicle aged Over 10 but under 12 years old	169	169		
2.10	Application Fast Track New / Renewal		180	180		
3.0	Small Private Hire Vehicle Operators (Up to 4 vehicles)					
3.1	- 1 year licence	New	1077	1077		
3.2		Renewal	150	150		
3.3	5 year licence	Renewal	500	500		
3.4	Lar	ge Private Hire Vehicle Operators (Ov	er 4 vehicles)			
3.5	1 year ligance	New	1077	1077		
3.6	1 year licence	Renewal	785	785		
3.7	5 year licence	Renewal	3140	3140		
4.0	Hackney Carriage / Private Hire Vehicle MOT Testing Facilities					
4.1	Application for Council approval of DVSA registered MOT garages		150	150		
5.0		Mini-bus Permits and Disc				
5.1	5 year permit New /	Renewal / Replacement	25	25		

## This report is PUBLIC [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

	Licence Type/Function		Fees and Charges For 2021-22 £	Proposed Fees and Charges For 2022-23 £	
6.0	Offsite Private Hire Vehicle Inspections				
6.1		100 miles from Wolverhampton	•	£405	
6.2	up to 20 inspections	200 miles from Wolverhampton	-	£719	
6.3		300 miles from Wolverhampton	-	£1,061	
6.4		100 miles from Wolverhampton	-	£664	
6.5	21 to 40 inspections	200 miles from Wolverhampton	-	£1,197	
6.6		300 miles from Wolverhampton	-	£1,788	